

AEF Overseas Sports Scheme for HKUST Full-time Students

The Alumni Endowment Fund has made an one-off allocation of HKD100,000 to support overseas sports competition/exchange of HKUST full-time students in 2016.

The Sports Development Team of Dean of Students' Office (DSTO) has set up the **AEF Overseas Sports Scheme for HKUST Full-time Students** (AEF Overseas Sports Scheme) to support individual or sports groups who are full-time students to participate in overseas sports competition or exchange program.

The AEF Overseas Sports Scheme allocation guidelines are:

Participation Category	Maximum Sponsorship
Representing HK at Olympic Games	100% of expenses,
	not exceeding 20K/ student
Representing HK at Universiade	100% of expenses,
	not exceeding 20K/ student
Representing HK at World Championships/	100% of expenses,
World Games	not exceeding 20K/ student
*Representing HKUST at Recognized International	75% of expenses,
Competition	not exceeding 2K/student & 40K/team
*Representing HKUST at Inter-varsity Competition	50% of expenses,
	not exceeding 1.5K/student & 30K/ team
*Representing HKUST at sports exchange event	50% of expenses,
	not exceeding 1K/student & 20K/ team

^{*}Participant list to be approved by DSTO

The AEF Overseas Sports Scheme is open for application by individual or sports group. Please download the AEF Overseas Sports Scheme Application Form.

Interested individual or sports groups please consult the DSTO Sports Advisor of your sport before submission of the application.

For enquiry, please contact the DSTO Sports Advisor of your sport or send email to sports@ust.hk.

Sports Development, Dean of Students' Office 1 January 2019